FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93) 12-16	EET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauculates. Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Zellweger Uster AG  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State  Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other: Corrective assignment to delete assignment recorded at Reel No. 1746, Frame No. 0947  Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Robert Bosch GmbH  Address: Wernerstrasse 1  D-70442 Stuttgart  Germany  [ ] Individual(s) Citizenship
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William L. Mathis, Esq.  Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  [ ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Chg 40	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William L. Mathis  16 Dec 1998	
William L. Mathis Name of Person Signing	Signature 16 Dec 1998  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Roy Assistments

6 pgs

FORM PTO-1594 0 -07-02-	1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6/93)	Patent and Trademark Office
JUN 2 6 1998 PC	THE DOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE P
100754	Attorney's Docket No. 030705-003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original	
documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zellweger Uster AG	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
	Address: Wernerstrasse 1
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association	D 70442 Spinson
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	D-70442 Stuttgart
Other:	Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ 1 Yes [X] No	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Other
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(5)
	1,444,919
<u>'</u>	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
document should be insticut.	
Name: William L. Mathis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
"	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the copy of the original document.	
June 26, 1998	
William L. Mathis Name of Person Signing	Signature B Date
Total number of pages including Ever sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

P.08/09

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the owner, Zellweger Uster AG whose address is Wilstrasse 11, CH 8610

Uster, Switzerland, has full and exclusive right in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1,444,919, registered on June 30, 1987, for the mark MULTANOVA for the goods recited therein; and

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH whose address is Wernerstrasse 1, D-70442 Stuttgart,

Germany, desires to acquire the interest of Zellweger Uster AG in said registration for the recited
goods and Zellweger Uster AG is willing to assign its interest therein to said company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zellweger Uster AG referred to as hereinafter as "Assignor", acting through its legal representative, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Robert Bosch GmbH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to full interest in the registration for the recited goods set forth above for the United States and its territorial possessions, and Assignee is willing to acquire said interest whereby, the Assignee, will hold a full and undivided interest in said registration for the recited goods in the United States;

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registration and recited goods thereon, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

The undersigned represents that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Zellweger Uster AG.

ZELLWEGER USTER AG.

By: L. Kluk,

Title: Hemby of the Exec. Committee

Date: 19.6.98

TOTAL P.09

DEC-16-1998 11:23 BURNS DOANE P.03/09

## BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CORRESPONDENCE TO: P.O. BOX 1404 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404 TELEPHONE: +1.703.836.6620 GROUP 3 FAX: +1.703.836.2021 GROUP 4 FAX: +1.703.836.0028

OFFICE ADDRESS: CEORGE MASON BUILDING 699 PRINCE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-3187

IAMES P. BURNS (1896-1982) VERNON H. DOANE (1909-1960) J. PRESTON SWECKER (1904-1996)

PETER H. SIMOLXA RALPH L. FREELAND. IR. I ROY H. MASSENGILLO WILLIAM A. KNOELLER OF COUNSEL

Brian P. O'SHAUGHNESSY\* H. IONATHAN REDWAY COUNSEL

WILLIAM L. NATHE ROBERT S SWECKER PLATON N. MANDROS BENTON S. DUFFETT, IR NORMAN H. STEPNO RONALD L. GRUBŽIECKI FREDERICK G. MICHAUD. (K. ALAN E. BOPECKI SAMUEL C. MILLER III ROBERT G HUXAI GEORGE A HOVANEC IR. MANES A LABARRE E. IOSEPH GESS P. DANNY HUNTINGTON ERIC H. WEISBLATT JAMES W. PETERSON' TERESA STANEK REA ROBERT E. EREBST ADRIENNE L WHITE WILLIAM C. ROWLAND T. GENE DILLAHUNTS PATRICK C. KEANE\* B. JEFFERSON BOGGS. JR. WILLIAM H. BENZT RICHARD I. MCGRATH

HATTHEW L. SCHNEIDER

MICHAEL G. SAVAGE O CERALD E SWISS! ROBERT DEVOST B. PARKER LIVINGSTON, IR. MICHAEL I. URET CHARLES F WIELAND III BRUCE T. WIEDER TOOD R. WALTERS RONNI S. JILLIONS HAROLD R. BROWN III KENNETH 3. LEFFLER MARTIN FARRELLO LESLIE A. MOOIT DONNA M MEUTH ALLEN R. BAUMO STEVEN M. DUBOIS CHARLES H. IEW? ROBIN L. TESKIN RICHARD C, EKSTROM FRED W. MATHAWAY ALLAN M. SOOBERT JONATHAN D. BASKIN NHAT D. PHAN MARK R. KRESLOFFT MATTHEW P. BLISCHAR

LESUE | BOLFYT JEFFREY A. PADE'
BARBARA W WALKERMICHAEL A. WRENN
JEFFREY A. HAGENAH!
ROBERT S. BARAY! RELS AMBROZYS SUSAN M. DADIO ADAM I. CERMAK M. DAVID REAM! MARY ANN DILLAHUNTY! KRISHNA V. KALIDINDI CINDY A. CHERICHETTIT CURTIS A. EVANS! KATRLEEN NEUMER MANNE" alan l whitehurst S LLOYD SMITH. SCOTT W. CUMMINGS KHALED SHAMIT ENNIFER P. WEIGHT O IOHN I. G. KIM" DAYID 5 BRADIN" STEPHEN W. PALAN IOSEPH P. O'MALLEYT IURIE A. SCHWARTZ" CHESTER LEE IORDAN, III'

SAN FRANCISCO, CA AREA OFFICE BUILDING 6 - SUITE 160 1900 SAND MILL ROAD MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94015-7116 TELEPHONE: -01.898,854,7400 PAK: ~1.676,854,6275

RESEARCH TRIANGLE. NC AREA OFFICS 1009 SLAFER ROAD, SUITE 210 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 TELEPHONE: +1,919,941,9240 FAX: +1,919,941,1515

M. EATHERINE BAUMEISTER SUSAN E. REMINGER PATENT AGENT

T CALIFORNIA BAR O NORTH CAROLINA BAR "BARS OTHER THAN VA, CA & NC

December 10, 1998



Ms. Audrey Britt, Division Manager Assignment Division Office of Public Records U.S. Patent and Trademark Office BOX ASSIGNMENTS

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Correction of Assignment Division Records
Our Reference: 030705-001

Dear Ms. Britt:

Enclosed herewith are a copy of an Assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,444,919 that has been recorded at Reel No. 1746, Frame No. 0947 and a copy of the Notice of Recordation.

At the time that the Assignment was signed and submitted for recordation, it was believed that the registration was in the name of Zellweger Uster AG. It has been learned that the registration was subject to a name change of Zellweger Uster AG to Zellweger Luwa AG, as shown in the Assignment Division records at Reel No. 1521, Frame No. 0847, and the registration was assigned from Zellweger Luwa AG to Multanova AG, as shown at Reel No. 1612, Frame No. 0889. The registration and the mark are still owned by Multanova AG. Therefore, it is respectfully requested

Ms. Audrey Britt December 10, 1998 page 2

that the Assignment document recorded at Reel No. 1746, Frame No. 0947 be deleted from the Assignment Division records.

Your attention to this matter would be appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

William L. Mathis

WLM/kmz enclosure